

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through video conference)**

CM No. 4574/2020 in
CPSW No. 124/2018

Ranjana Khajuria and another

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Shukla, Advocate

V/s

Tassaduq Hussain, Secy. JKSSB,
Jammu.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
21.12.2020

None for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List again on 03.02.2021.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
21.12.2020
(Muneesh)