

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No.124/2018 in

SWP No. 1131/2017

Ranjana Khajuria and anotherAppellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Tassaduq Hussain Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, Sr. Advocate (AAG).

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

ORDER

08.05.2026

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioners submits that the present proceedings arise from the non-implementation of the final order and judgment dated November 16, 2017, rendered in SWP No.1131/2017 (*Ranjana Khajuria & anr vs. State of J&K and ors.*). He submits that even the Statement of facts dated May 01, 2019, submitted on behalf of the respondent-Authorities actually reflects the willful defiance of the order passed by this Court (*ibid.*)

Respondent to join the proceedings online on the adjourned date.

List on May 29, 2026.

**ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Sunita.